
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Board of Registration in Pharmacy
NOTICE OF THE REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETING OF THE

BOARD OF REGISTRATION IN PHARMACY

September 6, 2018
239 Causeway Street ~ Room 417 A&B

Boston, Massachusetts 02114

If you need reasonable accommodations in order to participate in the meeting, contact the DPH ADA Coordinator Beth Rabasco, Phone: 617-624-5291 in advance of the meeting. While the Board will do its best to accommodate you, certain accommodations may require distinctive requests or the hiring of outside contractors and may not be available if requested immediately before the meeting.

Agenda
	Time
	#
	Item
	Page
	Contact

	8:30 
	I
	CALL TO ORDER
	
	M. Godek

	 
	II
	APPROVAL OF AGENDA

· Introduction of new interns: Tina Gianellis
	1
	

	 
	III
	APPROVAL OF BOARD MINUTES

· Draft of August 2, 2018 Regular Session Minutes
	4
	

	 8:40
	IV
	REPORTS 

· Applications approved pursuant to Licensure Policy 13-01 

· Monthly report from probation


· Board Delegated Review pursuant to licensure policy 14-02 
· Above Action Levels approved by Staff Action 16-04
	17

18

19
	   

	8:45
	V
	APPLICATIONS
· Bright Health Pharmacy-New Community Pharmacy

· Eterna Pharmacy – New Community Pharmacy
· Apothecare Pharmacy(DS89820)- Transfer of Ownership
· Apothecare Pharmacy(DS89820)-Relocation

· PetNet Solutions( NU15) – Renovation
· Western Mass Compounding Center (DS89965)- Change of Manager

· ACC Apothecary(DS3530) – Renovation

· PharmaHealth Hawthorne(DS3473) – Transfer of Ownership


	20

35

46

60

71

81


	

	9:30
	VI
	FLEX
· Advisory on Conducting Repairs or Service to Sterile Compounding Facilities or Facilities Engaging in Complex Non-Sterile Compounding
· Delegate for the NABP District 1&2 meeting 
· Proposed Resolutions for the NABP District meeting
· Revocation of outdated Board policies

	93


	

	 10:00
	VII
	REGULATIONS

· 247 CMR 17.00 – Sterile Compounding
· 247 CMR 22.00 - Fining
	95

165


	

	11:45
	VIII
	FILE REVIEW

1
PHA-2018-0013 Fenway Pharmacy, DS89656
2
PHA-2018-0014 Fenway Pharmacy, DS3583
3
SA-INV-13333 Kabafusion, DS89700
4
PHA-2018-0016 Smith Drug, DS2198
5
SA-INV-13332 CVS #1132, DS1734

6
PHA-2018-0009 CVS #4471, DS3552

7
PHA-2018-0044 CVS #2071, DS3589

8
PHA-2018-0018 CVS #260, DS2294

9
PHA-2018-0019 CVS #2128, DS2720

10
PHA-2018-0034 CVS #765, DS2910

11
SA-INV-13476 Rite Aid #10119, DS90131

12
PHA-2018-0047 Rite Aid #10116, DS90149

13
PHA-2018-0046 Walgreens #10562, DS3617

	176

180

183

186

194

197

200

202

205

207

210

212

214


	

	12:30
LUNCH BREAK

	1:30
	IX
	 EXECUTIVE SESSION

The Board will meet in Executive Session as authorized pursuant to M.G.L. c. 30A, § 21(a)(1) for the purpose of discussing the reputation, character, physical condition or mental health, rather than professional competence, of an individual, or to discuss the discipline or dismissal of, or complaints or charges brought against, a public officer, employee, staff member or individual.  Specifically, review requests for reinstatement, review request for termination of probation, and to evaluate the Good Moral Character as required for registration for pending applicants.
	   216
	
	CLOSED SESSION

	3:00
	X
	ADJUDICATORY SESSION (M.G.L. c. 30A, § 18)
	   332
	
	

	3:30
	XI
	M.G.L. c. 112, § 65C SESSION


	407
	
	CLOSED SESSION

	5:00
	XII
	ADJOURNMENT
	
	
	CLOSED SESSION


General Session Agenda

September 6, 2018
Page 1

